Costings for Proposed Accessible Housing Standard in the NCC
Class 1a Dwellings

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

Design Element 1 - Dwelling Access

1) Wider entry path and
drainage for step-free access
path

999 60% 1) Wider entry path and
drainage for step-free access
path

1,118 80% 1) Wider entry path and
drainage for step-free access
path

1,118 80%

2) Larger car space 931 40% 2) Larger car space 931 10% 2) Larger car space 931 10%

3) Larger space and height 1,571 10% 3) Larger space and height 1,571 10%

1) Negligable Impact - 100% 1) Negligable Impact - 100% 1) Negligable Impact - 40%

2) Step-free access to
uncovered outdoor area

2,319 55%

3) Step-free access to
covered outdoor area

837 5%

Weighted Cost 972 Weighted Cost 1,144 Weighted Cost 2,462

Design Element 2 - Dwelling Entrance

1) Negligible Impact - 20% 1) Negligible Impact - 5% 1) Negligible Impact - 5%

2) Larger door 80 45% 2) Larger door 100 45% 2) Larger door 100 45%

3) Larger landing only from
0.9x0.9m to 1.2x1.2m

196 10% 3) Larger landing only from
0.9x0.9m to 1.35x1.35m

279 5% 3) Larger landing only from
0.9x0.9m to 1.35x1.35m

279 5%

4) Larger door if required and
landing increased from
0.9x0.9m to 1.2x1.2m

276 25% 4) Larger door and landing
increased from 0.9x0.9m to
1.35x1.35m

379 35% 4) Larger door and landing
increased from 0.9x0.9m to
1.35x1.35m

379 35%

5) Larger door and landing
from 1.2x1.2m to 1.35x1.35m

183 10% 5) Larger door and landing
from 1.2x1.2m to 1.35x1.35m

183 10%

Weighted Cost 125 Weighted Cost 210 Weighted Cost 210

Min 920mm door (850 clear
opening) with 5mm threshold
and 1350x1350arrival space

870mm door (820mm clear
opening) with 5mm threshold
and 1200x1200 arrival space

Min 920mm door (850 clear
opening) with 5mm threshold
and 1350x1350arrival space

CLASS 1A - VOLUME OR PRODUCTION HOME

Option 1 - Based on LHDG Silver Option 2 - Based on LHDG Gold Option 3 - Based on LHDG Gold + part of Platinum

There will be instances where access through the front door will not be feasible, and accessible access will be through the garage. "Step-free" access refers to access via a path of travel that may include a threshold of upto 56mm in a doorway, suitable for addition of a threshold

[…]

Costings for Proposed Accessible Housing Standard in the NCC
Class 1a Dwellings

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

CLASS 1A - VOLUME OR PRODUCTION HOME

Option 1 - Based on LHDG Silver Option 2 - Based on LHDG Gold Option 3 - Based on LHDG Gold + part of Platinum

Design Element 7 - Internal Stairways

No requirements 0% No impact - single level home 0% No impact - single level home 0%

Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost -

Design Element 8 - Kitchen Space

1) Negligible Impact - 40% 1) Negligible Impact - 20%

2) Increase circulation space 2,035 60% 2) Increase circulation space 4,069 60%

3) Increase space from Gold
level

2,035 20%

Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost 1,221 Weighted Cost 2,849

Design Element 9 - Laundry space

1) Negligible Impact - 25% 1) Negligible Impact - 10%

2) increase circulation space 1,017 75% 2) increase circulation space 2,204 75%

3) Increase space from Gold
level

1,187 15%

Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost 763 Weighted Cost 1,831

Design Element 10 - Space on ground/entry level suitable for a bedroom

No requirements No impact - single level home 0% No impact - single level home 0%

Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost -

Design Element 11 - Light switches and power outlets at easy to reach heights

No requirements Light switches to be 900mm to
1100mm above floor level

0% Light switches to be 900mm to
1100mm above floor level

0%

Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost -

No requirements 1200mm min clearance in front
of benches and appliances

[…]

Costings for Proposed Accessible Housing Standard in the NCC
Class 1a Dwellings

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

Design Element 1 - Dwelling Access

1) Wider entry ramp 999 85% 1) Wider entry ramp 1,118 90% 1) Wider entry ramp 1,118 90%

2) Larger car space 931 15% 2) Larger car space 931 2% 2) Larger car space 931 2%

0% 3) Larger space and height 1,571 8% 3) Larger space and height 1,571 8%

1) Negligible Impact - 100% 1) Negligible Impact - 100% 1) Negligible Impact - 5%

2) Step-free access to
uncovered outdoor area

2,319 25%

3) Step-free access to
covered outdoor area

837 70%

Weighted Cost 989 Weighted Cost 1,150 Weighted Cost 2,316

Design Element 2 - Dwelling Entrance

1) Negligible Impact - 30% 1) Negligible Impact - 5% 1) Negligible Impact - 5%

2) Larger door 80 25% 2) Larger door 100 30% 2) Larger door 100 30%

3) Larger landing only from
0.9x0.9m to 1.2x1.2m

196 20% 3) Larger landing only from
0.9x0.9m to 1.35x1.35m

279 20% 3) Larger landing only from
0.9x0.9m to 1.35x1.35m

279 20%

4) Larger door if required and
landing increased from
0.9x0.9m to 1.2x1.2m

276 25% 4) Larger door and landing
increased from 0.9x0.9m to
1.35x1.35m

379 35% 4) Larger door and landing
increased from 0.9x0.9m to
1.35x1.35m

379 35%

5) Larger door and landing
from 1.2x1.2m to 1.35x1.35m

183 10% 5) Larger door and landing
from 1.2x1.2m to 1.35x1.35m

183 10%

Weighted Cost 128 Weighted Cost 237 Weighted Cost 237

870mm door (820mm clear
opening) with 5mm threshold
and 1200x1200 arrival space

Min 920mm door (850 clear
opening) with 5mm threshold
and 1350x1350arrival space

Min 920mm door (850 clear
opening) with 5mm threshold
and 1350x1350arrival space

CLASS 1A - TOWNHOUSE ON NARROW LOT

Option 1 - Based on LHDG Silver Option 2 - Based on LHDG Gold Option 3 - Based on LHDG Gold + part of Platinum

No requirements for access to
outdoor paved area

No requirements for access to
outdoor paved area

Step-free access to outdoor
paved area

[…]

Costings for Proposed Accessible Housing Standard in the NCC
Class 1a Dwellings

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

NCC Element and
Requirements

Scenario of Possible
Impact on Dwelling
(Low/Medium/High)

Straight
Cost

Scenario
Weighting

CLASS 1A - TOWNHOUSE ON NARROW LOT

Option 1 - Based on LHDG Silver Option 2 - Based on LHDG Gold Option 3 - Based on LHDG Gold + part of Platinum

Design Element 7 - Internal Stairways

0% 1) Negligible Impact (existing
practice meets standard)

10% 1) Negligible Impact (existing
practice meets standard)

10%

0 3) Stair results in less
efficient layout requiring
additional internal area

2,974 90% 3) Stair results in less
efficient layout requiring
additional internal area

2,974 90%

Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost 2,677 Weighted Cost 2,677

Design Element 8 - Kitchen Space

1) Negligible Impact - 40% 1) Negligible Impact - 20%

2) Increase circulation space 2,035 60% 2) Increase circulation space 4,069 60%

3) Increase space from Gold
level

2,035 20%

Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost 1,221 Weighted Cost 2,849

Design Element 9 - Laundry space

0% 1) Negligible Impact - 30% 1) Negligible Impact - 10%

0% 2) increase circulation space 1,017 70% 2) increase circulation space 2,204 70%

3) Increase space from Gold
level

1,187 20%

Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost 712 Weighted Cost 1,780

Design Element 10 - Space on ground/entry level suitable for a bedroom

No requirements - 0% - 0% - 0%

Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost - Weighted Cost -

Negligible Impact - existing living spaces can be converted Negligible Impact - existing living spaces can be converted

1550mm min clearance in front
of benches and appliances

No requirements

No requirements 1200mm min clearance in front
of benches and appliances

1500mm min clearance in front
of benches and appliances

Stair redesigned to preclude
use of winders, with landings